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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 4340


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 4340


Dr C P Mulder (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


(1) What (a) total number of boards operate under the oversight of his department and (b) is the (i) name of each specified board and (ii) specific purpose and/or mandate for its establishment in each case;

(2) for each board, what (a) are the relevant details of the total remuneration, stipend and/or compensation received by the chairperson of the board and board members for attending meetings and (b) additional benefits and/or allowances are provided to board members;

(3) for each board, what (a) total number of meetings were held in the past two financial years and from 1 April 2025 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) was the total cost of each meeting, including (i) a breakdown of expenses and (ii) any other related costs for all board meetings in the specified financial years and/or period? NW4880E
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Reply:


(1)

There are seven (7) Boards operating under the oversight of the Department of Trade, Industry and Competition (the dtic). The National Gambling Board (NGB) has not had a Board since 2014. The process to urgently appoint the Board is underway.


(2) and (3)

Details regarding the number of board meetings attended as well remuneration over the specified period, is available in the entities published 2023-2024 and 2024-2025 Annual Reports.


-END-

